 Signature:
Name: Jonathan Leal
Title: Mechanical Engineer
 Signature:
Name: Jose Alejandro Tijerina
Title: Senior Engineering Manager
Danfoss A/S
6430 Nordborg

declares under our sole responsibility that the
Product category: Filter Driers
Type designation(s):
DML, DCL, DMB, DCB, DMC, DCC, DAS, DGP, DMT, DAT, DMSC, DMLE, DCLE, DMBE, DCBE.
Covered by this declaration is in conformity with the following directive(s), standard(s) or other normative document(s),
provided that the product is used in accordance with our instructions.
PED Directive 2014/68/EU of the European Parliament and of the council
EN 14276-1:2006+A1:2011:  Pressure equipment for refrigerating systems and heat pumps – Part 1: Vessels
Types: Allowable temperature:
DML, DCL, DMB, DCB, DMC, DCC, DAS, DGP, DMLE, DCLE, DMBE, DCBE. -40°C/+70°C (-40°F/+160°F)
DMT, DAT, -40°C/+100°C (-40°F/+212°F)
DMSC -30°C/+17°C (-22°F/+63°F)
Types Connector type Filter size Connector size
Max. allowable
pressure
Fluid
group
PED
Category
DML, DCL,
DMB, DCB
Solder Pure Copper
1.5, 03, 05, 08,
16, 30, 38 & 60 cu in
¼" - 1⅛" ODM / ODF
46 bar (667 psig)
Iᴬ, IIᴮ  A4p3
41 cu in
½" – ⅝” ODF IIᴮ A4p3
¾" - 1⅛" ODM / ODF
35 bar (500 psig)
Iᴬ, IIᴮ A4p3
75 cu in ¾" - 1⅛" ODM / ODF IIᴮ A4p3
Solder Cu-Plated
1.5 to 60 cu in ¼" -  1⅛" ODM / ODF 46 bar (667 psig) Iᴬ, IIᴮ A4p3
75 cu in ⅞" - 1⅛" ODF 46 bar (667 psig) IIᴮ A4p3
Flare, Flare O-ring &
Face Seal
1.5 to 60 cu in ¼" - ¾" 46 bar (667 psig) Iᶜ, IIᴮ A4p3
DMC, DCC
Solder Pure Copper 04 to 40 cu in ¼" - ½" ODM / ODF 46 bar (667 psig) Iᴬ, IIᴮ A4p3
Solder Cu-Plated 04 to 40 cu in ¼" - ½" ODM / ODF 46 bar (667 psig) Iᴬ, IIᴮ A4p3
Flare & Face Seal 04 to 40 cu in ¼" – ½" 46 bar (667 psig) Iᶜ, IIᴮ A4p3
(Continued on Next Page)
Docusign Envelope ID: 530A73E1-18E2-4B49-A895-7E3407D1461A
Types Connector type Filter size Connector size
Max. allowable
pressure
Fluid
group
PED
Category
DAS
Solder Pure Copper
08 to 60 cu in
¼" - ⅞" ODM / ODF 35 bar (500 psig) Iᴬ, IIᴮ A4p3
1⅛" – 1 ³⁄₈ ODF 35 bar (500 psig) IIᴮ A4p3
75 cu in ¼" - 1³⁄₈" 35 bar (500 psig) IIᴮ A4p3
Flare 08 to 60 cu in ¼" - ¾" 35 bar (500 psig) Iᶜ, IIᴮ A4p3
DGP Face Seal 79 cu in ¼" - ¾" 13.7 bar (200 psig) IIᴮ A4p3
DMT, DAT
Solder Cu-Plated 08 to 13 cu in ¼" - ½" ODF 140 bar (2030 psig) II A4p3
NPT, Flare, Flare O-
ring
08 to 13 cu in ¼" - ½" 140 bar (2030 psig) II A4p3
DMSC
Solder Pure Copper
and Steel
03 to 08 cu in ¼" - ½" ODF 52 bar (754 psig) II A4p3
DMLE, DCLE,
DMBE, DCBE